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Vide No. 273-J of 30-7-1921

ead Office : G.E.L. Church, Ranchi - 834 001, Bihar, India * Ph. : 311513

Ref.No. | ...... 7 1/96%:%-25 Date : 30'01'96

DI‘. MQ J. Chandy
y Council Secretary
# The Christian Medical College Vellore
7 Association Council
' C.M.C. Hospital,
Post Box 3
‘Vellore 632004.

Dear Dr. Chandy,

Greetings from the Gossner Evangelical
Lutheran Church, Central Council Offiece, Ranchi pould
you kindly allow us to introduce Mrs., Kusum Kerketta
W/0 Mr. Alias K. Kerketta who has been referred to CMC
Hospital, Vellore by the Patna Medical College Hospital,
Patna for furtiher treatiment of suspected brain fumezsEhe
patient Mrs. Kerketta might have reached Vellore by now
and hﬁ@ reported herself in the CMC Hospital.

Mrs. Kusum Kerketta is the daughter of
one of our Pastors Rev. Isahak Kiro who is serving the
Lord in a far off isolated rural and financially very
poor Parish in the western Chotanagpur, needing constant
support from other congregations. Rev. Isahak Kiro himse-
1f comes from a very poor family background. We hope,you
will be very kind enough to make a special consideration
to this family while at CMC Hospital,Vellore.

Thanking you,

Sincerely Yours,

‘-j/\/v\./\// %
VN A

Gerson Tiru ) 34|
aeneral Secretary
G.E.L.Church.



i the Principal | Chriéﬁian Medical College;
Qffice of the Princilp e e

Date: 23,12.1995

To
All Spounsoring Missionz/Churches.

Dear Sir/Madam,

"The following personnel who have been trained in this institu-
tion are avallable for working in any of the supporting Mission
ingtitutions. If you are interested, you may get in touch with

“em quoting this letter and informinjy about the service facilitles
and the selary offered within 4 weeks time with a copy to us,
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Name & adress Course. Sponsored Available for
completed - by bond commitmen
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25. Palani Rathi~
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-+ Saravanakumar
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L. Vincent Fredrick S. | s
27, Marikulam st., = R: iiotherapy CMCH =~ = 1 year:-.
- YRP Dt., Tindivanam-1, o
7 BT A e ttankulam R 3, Dietetd Lot
MeigZapﬁr;;, ENR Diﬁt ?g., srenaes Tgllose 1 year
6. Rajeev No» :
26, Vamal st., Optometry CMCH 1 year
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Thanking you,
Yours sincerely,
Suranjan Bhattacharji, *
Addl Vice-Principal.
Tie Chand.ra

74/H, Sainathapuram, Histopathology — CMCH 1 year
Vellore-1, ‘



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

(Registered Under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)
Vide No. 273-J of 30-7-1921

Head Office : G.E.L. Church, Ranchi - 834 001, Bihar, India * Ph. : 311513

Ref, No, 11/95/(;0-25 i Date : 11 i 01‘96

To

Dr. MaJ. Chandy

Council Secretary

The Christian Medical College,
Vellore Assoication Council,
C.M.C, Hospital,Vellore.

Sub ¢ Extra Ordinary meeting of the CMC Assoication
& 2§gnc11

Halting acommodation
aef $ Letter No. 545/90/00-25,dtd.7.12-95

bear Dr, Chandy,

Wish you a very happy and prosperous New Year.

In continuation of our letter cited above on the
subject,we are to add that in view of the health condition of M
Mrs. Sanga wife of Mr. U. Sanga,Treasurer, G.E.L.Church who would
be attending the above meeting representing the Most Rev.C.S.R.Topno,
the Moderator of the Church, his two children shall also accompany
their parents dgring their visit to Vellore from 18th Jan'1996.

Under the circumstances, it would be highly
appreciated if you would kindly arrange acommodation for the visiting
Sanga family and the necessary expences for the same will be readily
¢leared by them.

Sincerely Yours,
( Gerson Tiru )

General Secretary
G.E.L. Church,Ranchi.
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. W\h\qTHE CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE VELLORE ASSOCIATION COUNCIL

%j CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL
P. 0. Box 3, VELLORE-632 004, Tamilnedu, India.

0\L{7PR0F M. J. CHANDY
S(Gen) MCh, (Neuro) FAMS, FRS(M) 7-11-1995

W
To Council Secretary

by

The Members of the C.M.C. Vellore
Association & Council

Sub: EXTRA-ORDINARY MEETING OF THE C.M.C.
ASSOCIATION AND COUNCIL, JANUARY 1996

Dear Friends,

The dates for the Extra-ordinary Meeting of the C.M.C. Vellore
Association and Council are on Jgggggy_;g;p and 19th 1996. The
meeting will be held in the scudder Auditorium, Medical College
Campus, Bagayam.

To make arrangements for your 1local transportation,
accommodation and return travel, a proforma is enclosed. Please
fill this proforma and return it to this office by 19th December
1995

Accommodation will be arranged in the Hospital Annexe or
Medical College (C.H.T.C. Guest House). Since this is a patient
facility and since we are short of accommodation may I request you
to share your room with one other member. If you wish to share
your room with a particular person, you may indicate this on the
proforma. I would also like to know if you wish to occupy the
ground or first floor for health reasons. This may also be
indicated on the proforma. If you would prefer staying on the
College Campus, please indicate this.

I will also be happy to help you make arrangements for your
return travel. This may be indicated in the proforma. However, if
you wish to make your own arrangements for return reservations, you
may do so and submit the bill for reimbursement during the Council.

The meeting with the sponsored students of your Church/Body
will be held on Thursday, 18th January at 4:30 p.m. in the Scudder
Auditorium Lawns. Any questions you wish to bring up during the
Council session, may please be sent in advance.

- Looking fbrward'to meeting you during the Council meetings,

With all good wishes,

' Yours sincerely,
LNV
Laud
2 ¥.3. Cha
Council Secretary.
Enc: proforma

Telephone : 22102 Ext, 2069 Telex: 405 -202 CMCH-IN Telegram : **MISSIONHOS" Fax: 0416 - 25035



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

(Registered Under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)
Vide No. 273-J of 30-7-1921

Most. Rev. C.S.R. Topno Head Office :
M.A.B.D.M.Th. G.E.L. Church, Ranchi - 834 001
MODERATOR Bihar, India » Ph. : 311513

S Toh i b 07.12.95
Ref. No. : 545/ 9““’”” 29 Date :

Dre. mi.l. Chandy

Council wecretary

The Christiad vedical College
Vellore MAssociation Council
C.MoC. Hospital

P.0. Box 3

Vellore 632004,

Sub 3 Lxtra Ordinary meeting of the C.w.C.
Association £ Council,

Lear Lr. Chandy,

Greetings in the precicus name of Lord and
Saviour Jesus Lhrist,

Kindly find enclosed duly filled in proforma for
attending the C.M.C. Association Council meeting schedulec for
January 18th and 19th 1996.

Sorpy, due to my pre-occupation, I am unable to attend.I am
deputing Mr. U. Sanga, ‘reasurer, G.,E.L. Church to attend the
scheduled council meeting.

His wife srs. Sanga will be accompanging him, she
je a patient and nceds a medical ¢heck up. If possible necessary
preg-rence may kindly be allowed to her.

For their accomodatdon double bed room in the
sround floor of the annexe guest house may kindly be alloted for

t-;’lE ebw

Contd.2.



Continuation Sheet

w B -

Their arrival particulare are ;

They will be arrving Katpadi by Bokaro Allepy Express train on
17th January,1996 forenoon.
They will arrange their return Journey themselves.

With prayerful wishes,

Sincerely yours

( Most Rev.C.S5.R. Topno )

Moderator
G.E.L. Church.




GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

(Registered Under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)
Vide No. 273-J of 30-7-1921

Most. Rev. C.S.R. Topno Head Office :
M.A.B.D.M.Th. G.E.L. Church, Ranchi - 834 001
MODERATOR

Bihar, India « Ph. : 311513

Ref. No. | .

545/95/0C=25  ATe1295

Date
DI. Nl-l . Chandy

Council Secretary

The Christiap Medical College
Vellore Association Council
C.M.C. Hospital

P.0O. Box 3

Vellore 632004.

Sub ¢ Extra Ordinary meeting of the C.M.C.
Agsociation & Council.

Dear DUr. Chandy,

Greetings in the precious name of Lord and
Saviour Jesus “hrist.

Kindly find enclosed duly filled in proforma for
attending the C.M.C., Association Council meeting scheduled for
January 18th and 19th 1996.

Soryy, due to my pre-occupation, I am unable to attend, I am
deputing Mr. U, Sanga, lreasurer, G.E.L. Church to attend the
scheduled council meeting.

His wife Mrs. Sanga will be accompanging him, she
is a patient and needs a medical cheCk up. If possible necessary
prg#Zrence may kindly be allowed to her.

For their accomodatbon double bed room in the
sTound floor of the annexe guest house may kindly he alloted for
thens

Contd.2.
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Their arrival particulare are :
They will be arrving Katpadi by Bokaro Allepy Express train on
17th January,1996 forenoon.
They will arrange their return Journey themselves.

With prayerful wishes,

Sincerely yours

Mo;zLRev P

Moderator
G.E.L. Chuzrch.

Topno )



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

s IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM
o ( Registered Under Societies Registration Act, XXI of 1860)

b Vide No. 273-] of 30-7-1921
Rev.C.S.R. Topno XBEF I IRPE N XX XA XX EXPERE XXX BB XK %X Yojo Head Office :
churc anchi
xiptia, T ERERR R R R R R RART" S
Moderator
Ref. 504/95/CC-25 Date 06.,11.,95
To

Medical Superinterdent

Christian Medical College & Hospital
Ida Scudder Road'

Vellore - 632004

South India.

/' [bear sir,

Greetings in the precious name of our Lord and Saviour
Jesus Christ.

'Mr. R.L. Bhatia, Builders Enterprises, is closely
associated /with G.L.L.Churchi and he is constructing the Gossner
College building.

I have to say that Mrs. Nirmal Bhatia, Age 53, suddenly got
operated for Breast Tumour by a Renowned Surgeon Dr. Ram Bali Sinha
at Ranchi.

Dr. Sinha has advised for patholigical Test of the Tissues
which are being carried by one of their representative. I shall be
thankful to you if the matter is taken care on priority basis.

I would like to request you to kindly give preference to
his representative dnd’.do the needful,

God bless you,

et fves
(Most.Rev.€8.5.R.Topno)

ModeTator
G.E.L.Church,Ranchi.
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CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL
P. 0. Box 3, VELLORE 632 004, Tamilpadu, India
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PROE. M. J. CHANDY E;
MS (Gen) MCh, (Neuro) MNAMS, FRS(M)

Councl! Secretary

_ 20-04-1995
?/;Ql\ To
! The Members of the C.M.C. Vellore

Association & Council

Sub: ORDINARY MEETING OF THE C.M.C.
ASSOCIATION AND COUNCIL, JUNE 1995

Dear Friends,

'The dates for the Ordinary Meeting of the C.M.C. Vellore
Association and Council are on June 22nd and 23rd 1995. The
meeting will be held in the Scudder Auditorium, Medical College
Campus, Bagayam.

To make arrangements for your local transportation,
accommodation and return travel, a proforma is enclosed. Please

fill this proforma and return it to this office by 20th May,
1995.

Accommodation will be arranged in the Hospital Annexe.
Since this is a patient facility and since we are short of
accommodation may I request you to share your room with one
other member. If you wish to share your room with a particular
person, you may indicate this on the proforma. I would also
like to know if you wish to occupy the ground or first floor for
health reasons. This may also be indicated on the proforma.

I will also be happy to help you to make arrangements for
your return travel. This may be indicated in the proforma.
However, if you wish to make your own arrangements for return
reservations, you may do so and submit the bill for
reimbursement during the Council.

The meeting with the sponsored students of your Church/Body
will be held on Thursday, 22nd June at 5.00 p.m. in the Scudder
Auditorium and this will be a dinner meeting. Any questions
you wish to bring up during the Council session, may please be
sent in advance. Looking forward to meeting you during the
Council meetings,

With all good wishes,
Yours sincerely,

Dr ~=™.J.Chandify,
CouncilSecretary.
Encl: proforma

! f mt “MISSIONHOS FAX: 0416 25935
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM P
( Registered Under Socicties Registration Act. XXI of 1860! . 2)

Vide No. 273-J of 30-7-1921 \R g

Rev. C.S.R. Topno vacant Shri J. S Topno Rev. S. % JOJO Head Office
M.A.B.D.M. Th. B.A. ( Hons, ) B, Ed. B.A.B.Th. ¥.5.5. Office
Pramukh Adhyaksh Up, Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary Treasurec G. E. L. Church, Ranchi

Bihat/India, Phone 311613

R‘f.féf/”ms"a Date.. 38 y95..0% - -

Te
Des (Mze } Julhindu

! 3

Dr. Muﬂs.auax
Rev,B,Lakra
Mr,l,S2anga, Treasurer,

Dear sir/Madam,

Greetings in Jesus' name,

The date of interview of the candidates
who have applied for MBBS course in CMC Vellere and
seeking sponsership of the Church,has been fixed for
10-5=9% from 8,30 AL,

You are requested to spare your time
to assist us in selecting the candidates,

Kindly make yourseli available on
10=5=95 from 8,30 AM. in the K55 Office premises,

Thanking you fer your cooperation
Yours sincerely,

. )
Office Superintendent
KSS Office, RLC,
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January- 1995-—
L
To: All CMC Council members. \&328

Dear Council Member:

Happy New' Year.

The new year however does not prowise to be a happy one for the staff
of CMC and Hospital unless you respected Councillors take your res-
ponsibility of guarding and guiding the spirit of CMC seriously.

We in CMC are going throuch a difficult sort of governance -autocracy,
dictatorship and vindictiveness. llever has the institution been run
by such a scheming, wheeling dealing dictator - sorry Director.

Please do not ke carried away by his smooth and impressive talk
'supported by facts and figures'. Many ideas he is carrying out as
the vision of the institution are really only his own ideas forced

-down people's throats. How else does one explain his way of coerc-

ing all the Director's office staff to part with their one month's
salary towards the centenary project. Incidentally this centenary
project concept is not popular with many categories of staff.

His new concept of administration, i.e. decentralisation of powér,
means to strip everyone else of whatever authority they may have in
their positions and accumulate all power in his own office, Once
he wove his way to the Director's post, he made sure to keep the
previous Principal out of any administrative position and got himself
a submissive and less knowledgealle person as Principal. The new
Additional Vice Principal is his nominee also.

It is common knowledge that the office of the General Superinteddent
is a purely decorative post and is contrcllied wholely by the
Director. The General Superintendent owes his very existence in
Welcome Unit and Microbiology to him, and hence is totally unable %o
have a mind of his own. The officers in the General Administrative
Service who were not agreealle to his ideas as Medical Superintendent
have been exiled to posts of no responsibiility or importance.

Deputy General Superintendents are appointed and dispensed with at
will. It is rumoured that a newly appointed Wing Commander is to be
made a Deputy General Superintendent, totally ignoring other senior
staff members who are more eligilkle and suitakle for such a post.

It seems an attewpt is being made to systematically destroy the
policy of promotion and appointment with respect to seniority and
duration of serwvice. Conniving staff will supercede others in
prpmotion and position. ne General Administrative Service changes

‘@re made partly with the help of his newly appointed Additional

General Superintendent who till some time ago was just a contractor
of dubious repute. Additionally, this contractor's feeble wife has
been appointed as a guide in the private patient special facility as
Receptionist/Patient Guide in preference to a young staff member's

energetic wife. It is further rumoured that the Additional General

L A I
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THE CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE VELLORE ASSOCIATICN COUNZIL

CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL
P. 0. Box 3, VELLORE 632 004, Tamiinadu, India

PROF. M. J. CHANDY

MS (Gen) MCh. (Neuro) MNAMS, FRS(M)
Council Secretery
To

G

19-11-1994

The Members of the C.M.C. Vellore
Association & Council

Sub: EXTRA-ORDINARY MEETING OF THE C.M.C.
ASSOCIATION AND COUNCIL, JANUARY 1995

Dear Friends,

The dates for the Extra-ordinary Meeting of the C.M.C.
Vellore Association and Council are on January 19th and 20th
1995. The meeting will be held in the Scudder Auditorium,
Medical College Campus, Bagayam.

To make arrangements for your local transportation,
accormmodation and return travel, a proforma 1is enclosed.
Please fill this proforma and return it to this office by 20th
Decerber 1994.

Accommodation will be arranged in the Hospital Annexe.
Since this is a patient facility and since we are short of
accommodation may I request you to share your room with one
other member. If you wish to share your room with a particular
person,- you may indicate this on the proforma. I would also
like to know if you wish to occupy the ground or first floor
for health reasons. This may also be indicated on the
proforma.

I will also be happy to help you make arrangements for your
return travel. This may be indicated in the proforma. However,
15 you wish to make your own arrangements for return
reservations, you may do so and submit the ol for
reimbursement during the Council.

The meeting with the sponsored students of your Church/Body
will be held on Thursday, 19th January at 4.30 p.m. in the
Scudder Auditorium Lawns. Any questions you wish to bring up
during the Council session, may please be sent in advance.
Looking forward to meeting you during the Council meetings,

With all good wishes,
Yours sincerely,

MK&AJL/ ——

AN ' Dr. M.J. ndy,
Council Secretary.
Encl: proforma

Telephone :

22102 Ext, 2611 Telex : 405 - 202 CMCH-IN Telegren : “MISSIONHOS ™ FAX: 041 25335
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THE CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE VELLORE ASSOCIATION COUNCIL

CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL
P. O. Box 3, VELLORE 632 004, Tamilnadu, India
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PROF. M. J. CHANDY
MS (Gen) MCh. (Neuro) MNAMS, FRS (M)

Council Secretary

Ref: C-2
July 25th, 1994

Rev, C.5.R. Topno
KES Office

G.E.L. Church
Main Road, RANCHI
Pin: 834 001

Dear Rev. Topno,

I am sorry you were unable to attend the Ordinary Council
Meeting held in June'94.

I am sending herewith the Notice of amendments to the
Constitution and Bye-laws given in the 1last Council Meeting.
This will be discussed in the next Council meeting to be held on

19th and 20th January, 1995.

With best wishes,

ours sincerely,

. Chandy,
Council Secretary.
Enc:

Telephono ; 22102 Ext, 2611 Telex ; 406 - 202 CMCH-IN . Tolegram :

“MISSIONHOS " FAX : 0416
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CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, LUDHIANA

(REGISTERED SOCIETY UNDER ACT NO. XXI OF 1860 AS A CHARITABLE MINORITY INSTITUTION)
PROMOTING HEALTH THROUGH LUDHIANA - 141008, Punjab, (Indis)
—COMMUNITY OUTREACH

PATIENT CARE Telex : (386) 312, CMC IN
EDUCATION Cables/Grams : CHRISMED
—RESEARCH Fax : (91) (01681) - 865958
Phones Office : 665005 Residence : 664673
Dr. L. B, M, JOSEPH ;
] DIRECTOR
‘ 1ﬂ;€> _ o
?7 o -rlrx.tk),{_.v.: A ijNf_

August 31, 1994

)
;\ fRna L l\a—

—_—

Dear Friends,

Perhaps it is needless for us to introduce to you the Christian
Medical College, Ludhiana. Our colleagues and we are sure that
you have heard or known of this pibneer Christian educational
institution in the field of health sciences - medical education,
nursing education and para-medical education.

However, it is 1likely that many of you do not know that the
health care programmes were pioneered almost 100 years ago by the
founder of this Institution, Dr. Dame Edith Brown.

It was in October 1894 that the first School of Nursing was
started for young Indien girls in Ludhiana and in Punjab State,
and a few months later, in Jahuary 1895, the School of Medicine
was started, again for young Christian girls in this part of
Punjab State.

This letter is specifically to invite your institution to share
in the joy of a unique event in the history of this Institution,
the celebration of 100 years of service in medical, nursing and
para-medical education. '

The members of the Christian Medical College Ludhiana Society,
Governing Body and our colleagues in administration plan to hold
various centenary celebrations beginning from the last week of
October 1994 and going on tc the last week of March 1995.

This letter is a prelim ~ary one to share with you our joy at
this wunique event and to ask for your prayers and blessings on
this pioneering institution of health care education. This
Institution is among the three Christian medical colleges in
India, namely, the Christian Medical College and the College of
* Nursing, Ludhiana, the Christian Medical College and the College
of Nursing, Vellore, and St. .John’s Medical College and the
College of Nursing, Bangalore, and is the oldest of the three
institutions. From time to time we will make known to you
‘details of our various programmes spread over .a five month
period. Our colleagues and we hope that you will be able to

1

|

. Principal - 665950 # Hospital Reception - 865956 - 665957  ® Medical Superindendent - 665702
P.B.X. - 665956, 665957 . : Frincipel -

O - 865005 ® General Superintendent/Purchasing Officer - 665082 ¥ Dental - College 865659
665959, 665960 f &=  Director |

! )
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attend some of the functions and give your blessings and goodwill
in person.

With all good wishes and prayers.

Yours very sincerely,

-
DR. L.B.M. JOSEPH DR. ABRAHAM G.THOMAS
Director Principal

Christian Medical College Christian Medical College
Ludhiana Ludhiana

4 Y
b=y
MRS. SHAMIM SAGAR
Principal

College of Nursing

Ludhiana
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CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOBPITAL, VELLORE - &32 004
Office af the Director

Fefs 8.C
Date: 19-9-19%94

D avp P_QNE) . TU’&:’Y\D ;

I am writing thig on bebalf of Mr. Thomas Abrabam, Convener,
Sponeorship Committee. It was decided in the last meeting held
mi 2ng Beptember 1994 to request those Sponsorsing Agencies, who
have not  returned  the completed proforma  on sponsorship, to
returs  bthe same as early as possible and neot  later than 15th
Detobar 1994, A eepy of the proforma is  sent  herewith once
REALTS . Flease Fill irn  and return to me on or before 13th
Oobober o 1994,

Thamnk you for yvour co-pperation.
Yours sincerely,
ISk T
S

Dr. T. Bamraj,
MAeesnciate Director.

Ere s

WQQAS ,(;,S;-KQ;PT}x%fvua
Roamchi — 24090
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To be advertised in Gharbandhu :-

WANTED

'* A dedicated Christian Doctor preferably a male either
M.B,B.S. Oor M,B,B,S, with P.G. is required for
G.,E.L. Church hospital, Amgaon in the pay scale of
2B00=70=-2860-100~3850 for M,B.BsS. and Rs, 3700-100-
4200=-120-5400-150-6900 for M,B.B.S. with P,G, consolidated,
Apply to the Medical Superintendent, G,E,L. Church
Hospital, P.O. Amgaon Via Barkot, Dist, Deogarh, Orissa,
PIN-768110 along with the attested copies of certificates
and testimonials,'!

( M.E. Tirkey )
Associate Office Supdt.,
Office K.S5+Sey GeE.L.Church,
Ranchi
for Pramukh Adhyaksh,GELC,
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lcéi'-'”_
G. E L CHURCH HOSPITAL AMGAON

0. AMGAON. Via-BARKOT, Dist.-SAMBALPUR ( ORISSA )
i Rly. Station. Rourkela S. E. Rly.

Fin codg- 768 110
REGISTERED dinlm
Te

Rev C.S.ReTepmo

Pramukh Adhyakhs
GeEoLoChurch(KSS Office)
Ranchi

Dt Ramchi

20,10,94

57717 PO B S, 24 ST

Respected Rev Tepne

Yeshusahay and many greetings from Amgaen, Hope yeu are keeping well
inspite of ups and downs im eur church. Yeu must be aware of eur
Orissa anchal where there are se many propblems unselved rather they
became complicated. Any new we have to fimd eut the selutioms in erder
te bring harmemy within the church. 57

New we request yoeu te de seme raveur fer us, doing advertisement fea a
decter in' Gharbamanu for GeEeLisChurch hospital Amgaen and plse to de
Personal approach te the camdidates whem you kmew,

Te bo advertised

v WENRTED
A dedicated christiamn decter prefsraniy a male either M.B.B.S.

or M.B.B.S.with P.G. is required for G.E.L.Church hespital ,Amgaen in the
Pay scale of R8,2500-70-28§0-100-3850 for M,B.B.S. and Rs.3700~100—
4200-120-5400-150-6900 for M.B.B.S., with P.G. consolidsted. Apply te the
Medical Superintendent, G.E.L.Church hespital, P.O.Amgaen Via Barket,

Dt Deegarh, Orissa, Pin 768 110 aleng with the attested copies eof
certificates and testimenials. i

There was much discussiem amd talks abeut the health services in eur
church in gemeral and in Amgaen hespital im particular im previeus
medical beoard meetings, but I deubt whether it is serieusly discussed
in KSS meeting at ail as we den't see any eut come of it im the
successive medical beard meetinlg e¥ it is net preperly placed im the
KSS meeting by the ESS members., Se, I request yeu te make the Secretary
of the medical beard ex-efficie member of the KSS. Se that he cam
Preperly put the matter in the KSS meeting and vice~visa he can give the
report te the medical beard as well, We have just heard that KSS is
thinking te start a G.E.L.Church hespital in Ranchi. We den't kuew
Wasther 5§ 15 & remeur o2 & Pao¥, If 1t 1o 3 fact, it is quite surpri-
sing te thimk im that lime se quick amd sudden whem church is still
PaTu0,




Lt 2%
Contd coos
unable to feed and stremgthen the emly hespital im Amgaon. Further, amy talk er
decisien em health services iam eur church sheuld come threugh medical beard tee.
We weuld like to kmew whether L.W.F. is still sendimh nenesy for medical educatien.
Previeusly, mamsy msany medical students get schelarship from that memey and
church sheuld have seme service agreement witn these students then we would easily
found decters fer our hespitalL. Se, insiﬁ?:uggurcn sheuld have seme agreements with
Such schelarsnip heiders so that church institutiems will be benefiftsa in seme way.

Best is fine. We are mederately busy ia the noespital as the peopire are little bit

busy in their festivals and harvest.
With kind regards,

Yours Sincersly,

Dr W.Hore
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14.

Sri.
Sri.
Sri.
8ri.
Sri,
Ms.

Sri.
8rig
Sri.

et

THE FOLLOWING CANDIDATES ARE SELECTED FOR C H DP TRAINING

FROM THE G E L CHURCH AREA AT CHOTANAGPUR.

Chandra Kant Barje,8 A), Jate-Sonua-Dt. W.S.Bhum, Bihar.
Anup Xalxe , (I A), Argera - Dibdhi , Ranchi, Bihar.

Marcel Dahanga- (B.Com) Garganji - Icha-Ranchi, Bihar.
Kalyan Kandulna- (IA) Banai- Khatanga-Ranchi, Bihar.

Christ Namjan Lemga- (BA.Hen)- Khunti-Totrpa Road, Ranchi.
Shahta Minz (BA)- Tukutoli - Dumardih~ Gumla, Bihar.
Christepher Soreng (B.Cem)- Khunti teli- Gumla, Bihar.
Sunil Kr. Lugun (ISc)- Kurtha bera- Urki - W.S.Bhum- Bihar,
Dilbar Kujur (BA)- Dumarteli - Gumla, Bihar.

Ms. Basanti Barla(BA) - Gevindpur - Ranchi - Bihar.

Sri.
8ci;
Bri.
Ms.

Royal Baxla (IA) - Chiur- Bingaon - Ranchi - Bihar.

Antheny Murum (BA.Hon)- Sargela - Bamni - Ranchi, Bihar.
Rtan Tirkey (BA) - Kantateli -Purulia Read, Ranchi, Bihar.
Pushpa Keketta (IA)- Simdega - Budhrateli- Gumla, Bihar.




O :v—w',*."':‘t:'" A \ : Grams : "CRISMEDIND' )
Ty S Phones :5552046,553999?‘559qu03

o Tolox & 81-76284 CHAL IN
MiZDICAL Fax ' 011-5598150
ASSCCIATION OF
INDIA
PLOT ND.2, A-3LOC/ . IOPPING CENTRE, JANAKPURI, NEW DELH!-110 058

. Re.

L’\ & ;
Q {’\q' From: Dr,Sukant Singh, _ Date : August 4,1994
Assocliate General Secretary,

Cﬁg.;p.ew Delhi

. ;
Tow =
Rev.C S R Topno
Pramukh Achyeaksh
— 58 L Church,K.S.8.0tfice Ranchi. )
¢
T8 Subject:;Chhot anayour Health Development Proyramme
-_/- F - = e R
Dear Sir, )
fia are pledsed to inform ycu that we v 4 {
the list of names of the candidates whose names are .+ 0 " tos
4 2 y22r's project ma@nagers' training at Jamkned,

N
cthre from the lst September 1994,S50, I request you to
help in oryanisiny your worshipping congregations alomgwith
the community voeu would like to serve and start a commu:ity

sed health and development project.

P

Further, I request you %0 chose a suitable commun? s
ges within a radius of 3 kms, and consistine
e, This will help us to asgist you 1o onlin
the programre anc 2lso to enable your candidates who 3re now
starting their training et Jamkhed to work during their trai-
also *to take the .esponsibility ot dhe project
implementation aﬁ ter their training is over. You are also
sted to chose Three micro-prejects tor implementation

P

e c
mmediately, preterably before the lst October,l904,

Yours sincorely

n
y
Y

P

DR EUSA

-
{ “ e ! fte tadness® ol 10010,
£ At NALRALTIH BROFESSIONALS AND FHEALUTH INSTEI U S,
e ABSISTING THE © ‘ lL" 5 OIN THE MINISTRY OF HEALING, HEALTH & WHOLEN S




o~ -n .-:--f-r 1-\. ! : Grams : "CRISMEDIND'
Sk U a® Phones : 5552046, 5500002, 5649907

Tolox  : §1-76285% CMAL IN
“_DICA Fax : 011-5593150
iy
SSQCIATION OF
‘?‘xﬁfﬂ
PLOTND. 2, A-3LOCH - IOPPING CENTRE, JANAKPURI, NEW DELHI-116 (058

;o Ref,
From: Dr,Sukant Singh, Date : August 4,1994
Associate General Secratary,
CMAL ,New Delhi
To
Rev,C S R Topno
Pramukh Adhyaksh
o .E.L .Church,K .S5.S.0tfice,Ranchi, )
e : :
N Sudject:Chho:2na@ypur Health Development Progyramme
Dozr Sir o
Degy Sig,
e are pledsed to inform yeu that we »» a7 .

st of names of the candidates whose names are o

=1

T
e uncderuo one year's project ma@nagers' training &t Jamiinad,
T by

from tne lst September 1994,S0, .I recuwst you
heln in oryarising your worshinping congregations ilomgwith
“the communiiy you weuld like to serve and start & community
nzsed heelth 'nd development project.

‘: 4
Further, I request you %o chose a sultable communiiy

comnrising of villages w;tn_n a radius of 3 kms, and consistinc
of about 10,000 people, This will help us to aseist you 1o piin
also +o enanle your candidates who 3dre now

starting their training et Jamkhed to work during their frai-
ning period, and a@lso to take the- -esponsibility of ¢he projcct
tion afier their training is over. You are alsc
Three micro-projects tor implementation
sreterably before the lgt October,l994,

=2
/ BN
§7i rw{;’m o _l Yours sincow:ly

ﬁﬁT:hJ_—Q\ 'ly;n';.k‘ .\;—._I / ]
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Ratan Tirkey
Purulia Read
Kanta Teli
Ranchi =834001

l‘k‘.‘fl’_unhpa Kerketta

Pill, Simdega Budhra Teli
P.0.-Simdega

Dist, Gumla(835223)

Chapdra Kant Bar jeo
Vill, Jate
P.0O.Senua

Dist, West Singhbhum
PIN=833105

4'." Christ !lanj_an Lemga

Torpa Read, Khunti Teli
P.0. Khunti
Dist.Ranchi « 835210

Ms.Shanta Minz
Vill. Tuku Teli
P.0, Dumardih
Dist, Gumla

Dilbar -Kujur

€/0 Mr,Julius Kujur
Dumber Teli -

PeOe & Dist:': Gumla
PIN - 835207



THE CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE VELLORE ASSOCIATION COUNCIL

CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL
P. 0. Box 3, VELLORE 632 004, Tamilnadu, India

- PROF. M. J. CHANDY
MS (Gen) MCh, (Neuro) MNAMS, FRS(M)
Council Secretary

1)
f\C
/\&\ A

Ref: C-2
July 25, 1994
To

All the Members of the C.M.C.N.Association & Council

Dear Friends,

As many of you had to leave early before the Council meeting
was adjourned due to the bandh the following day, this is to
inform you that the date for the next Council Meeting has been
fixed for the 19th and 20th January 1995, I will send the

hecessary papers to you later.

Yours sincerely,

Y,
Council Secretary.

Telephone ; 22102 Ext, 2611 Telex ; 405 - 202 CMCH-IN Telegram : “MISSIONHOS" FAX 1 10416 25038
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Jine 18, 1994

HeEar %\} TO‘%Q:\/\A =

fs  you  know various probliems relating to sponsorship of
candidatez, fulfilment of cobhligations, etc. arg matters which
have come to the Touncil from time to time. The Council Mesting
held on 27th and  28th January, 1994 decided to appoint a
Committes {(Oowmcil 73536:1-54%) who are not on C.H.0O. staff to
bring recommendations on sponsorshio of students for the various
courses offered by C.HM.O0. These recommendations will e
submitted to the Executive Committes. I am enclosing some
questions for your urgent reply. The reply should reach Dr.T.
Samraj, Member /Becrotary, Director's Of+ice, C-M.C. . .Vellore
beofre August 7, 1994, '

Thank you.

/Yours sincerely

Vi
Aov. o J s

R
Thomas &braham,
Convener

Eponsorship Cosmmittee.

Encis

\O .

Ror- - C,-S(RTG‘%JY\@-
ke s Oﬁ%tm_
Rovac i — £3100|
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Do you have rules and regulatins regarding sponsorship of
students to C.#®.C.7

i any one in vour organisation is authorized to receive aiil
the communications in this mattsr? This person will hbe
entrusted on these matters.

What are the criteria which you apply for selection of

sponsored studente”

Do WO have any provision to acguaint notential
candidates with their work in the healing ministry and to
assess their motivation before sponsoring them?

are the present rules and regulations are helping vou or
hindering vyou in making a fa2ir selection?

what are your suggestions {for improving these rules and
regulations?

Once & candidate ise selected by C.M.C. for admission. do
viou have contacts with vour sponsored candidates?

fre your sponsored candidates on appointing in o
hospital, trested like other doctors with regard o

a3 salary

R} leave

£} housing

g other allowances.

How many spunsored candidates have stayed in yvour hospital,
even aftter complieting their obligation of service.
L= 3 yre
o =B e

¥ and above

it} Any other detallis which vou may wish to furnizh.

Vi
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+ GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM
( Registered Under Societies Registration Act. XXI of 1860 )
Vide No. 273-J of 30-7-1921

Rev. C.5.R. Topna vacant Shri Jd. 5. Topno Rev. S_¥_ JOJO Head Office :
M.A.B.D.M. Th, 8.A, (Hons. ) 8 Ed B.A.B.Th. K.S.S. Office
Pramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Secretary Traasurer

G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar/India, Phone 311613

Ref... Q9. /W bW Wb - 25 Date.... 1 9=8=9% ...

¥ree T
faeT T

WETYTT,

g7 Fa¢ afrfa gfrmsTer ¥ oy ¥ el dowm e o
Wﬂﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁlmawﬁm%
e | aTe T ATT st 29 wwa st amaT ¥ Ay = oer fy
frafrTy  geea sUrAT B ) I o aTh et ard 6t )
T X A 2 AT o ATy ¥ Ued MEWT §. T oW a7 TawrtoT
A/ E0, ¥ AT € B fnTfeT T or FTT aTarTe
eafr | ot a7 are oaeld aTew T ®et ¥ ST smEvEenT @)

| TIET STHATAT ¥ &TeT

3Te & O T, TTAT
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GOSSNER  EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM
( Registered Under Socicties Registration Act. XXI of 1860 )

Vide No. 273-J of 30-7-1921

Rev. CT.5.R. Topno vacant Shri J. S. Topno Rewv. 5 K. J0J0 Head Ofﬁca >
M.A.B.D.M. Th. B.A. ( Hons, ) B. Ed. B.A.B.Th. K.5.S. Office
Pramukh Adhysksh Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh Sacretary Treasurar G. E. L. Church, Ranchi

Bihar/india, Phone 311613
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Christian
Medical
Association of
I n d i a Phones: 5599991, 5599992, 5599993, 5521502

Telex : 31-76288 CMAI IN
PLOT No. 2, A-3 LOCAL SHOPPING CENTRE, IANAKIURI, NEW DELHI - 110 058 Lienns - ‘CRISMEDIND', Fax : 011-5598150

|
|
st July, 1994.

We are sreanising 2 Lolatance Abuse Pravention and Management
workshop betwses Dno Erh Aupast, 1994, in Ranchi. Full details
o>f the programme v attached herewith, You are reguested to
attend it or spoascr berson who would henefit by attending the
workshonp

Thanking vou,

Yours sincerely,

o
o

) @
FR.,JOHNEY GEORGE
Prog.Co-vrdinator, POSA

b

'§‘

AFLLLA SHIR O AR AN LA T THOPK s nii e AL s T T TERSERVING THE CHURDHES IN THE MINISTRY O HEALIMNG, HEALTH & WHOLENESS



SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREVENTION AND MANAGEMENT WORKSHOP
(8 A P M WORFESHCF)

Substance Abuse is a multidimensional.problem having psychologi-

cal, sociological and medical impliqations. Preventive measures -
involve providing awareness o the community by-healthﬂ-education i
about tha 111 effects of . supgtance abuze and subsequent cdrug--
dependency. To combat druz Gependency most .effectively  the e
entire community muzt be involved = parents, schools,. students,
religicus Eroups, leaders, social service agencies and the medlia.- -

411 of them muast realize that arug addiction and alcoholism - are- ;
dangeyous and have to be fought agalnst all odds. : T

Since 13981, the Christian Medical Association of India (CMAI) and
the Catholic Hospital Lssociation of indim (CHAT), have been = -
in a Jjoint programnis of tighting substance- sbuse. As
part of this campalan, seversal residential workshops wWere <Con™
ducted cduring 1991 - 93 at piaces 1like Pune. Kottayam, Delhi,
Kohima, Mangalore and Nagpur. A apbstznce AbUss - Prevention and
Managemeﬂt'(SﬁPM) workshop and & Regicnal Ecumenical Reflection =~
on Substance-ﬁbus&.(EERSA} are being planued to be held in Ranchi .
£rom 2 - 5 August, 1994. ey i et s

e s s

QObjectives °

e

e To “enable the participants-to respond to'thé problems .of
gubstance Abuse. :

PR

o To impart prelininary skill: in pravention and managemenbt. .- - .-
3. To share and learsn from each other’s experience. SR o S
I;Ej("i - = o s -

Psychology Physiclogy, Bocial and Spiritual aspects of addic—- -
tion, : !

-

Preliminary skiils Lo respond LO problems of subhstance abuse, .

Planning of awareness programmes etc. : _ e
For whom et

Those who ~are involved or interssted in combating substance
abuse; e

Those Who are sponscred oY N0z, which are involved Or interested - -
in combating subatance abuse.

and other people associ-

RERSA is meinly meant for Church 3
& .{ance abuse in Church insti-

le
ated with the work of combating b
tutions/arganisationg.

-



Medium of Instruction : English
Number of seats

a) SAPM Workshop : 39

b) RERSA . 60 - T9

Resource Persons : Professionals from established training oen-
tres.

Travel : CMAI/CHAI will reimburse one way travel by second <class
rail/bus, subject to a maximum of Rs. 30Q/=.

Contribution by participants °: Rs.10@G/=
Venue :

% AP/  yikas Maithri, P.N.Colony, Ranchi - 834 901
SAREASY Y M.C.A. Hall, Ranchi - 834 991

Dates :

= AP/ - 2nd August, 94 (evening) to 5th August (KNoon)
A =ms 4 -Bth August, 94, 9.9 a.m. - 4.99 p.m.

Those interested in attending these progrommes, may write to the
undersigned giving full address. Church affiliation, and game of
sponsoring agency as early as possible :

Fr.Johney George CHAI Zonal Office
C.M.A.L. C BC I Centre
Plot No.2, A-3 - Ashok Place

Local Shopping Centre New Delhi - 110 291
Janakpuri

New Delhi - 110 @58 Phone : 310 694

Phone Nos : 5599992/3

kR Ok K
FJIG/kd
/uwfﬂ,
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SUBSTANCE | ABUSE PREVENTION AND MANAGEMENT WORKSHOP

¢

T

RANCHL, BIHAR = 2ND = 6TH AUGUST, 1994

4

Name of the Applicant ¢

Sex 3 3. Age 3
Date of Birth

Postal address

Are you & sponsored candldate Yes/No

If yes record name and address of your sponsor.

The Church/Congregation vou belong %o t-

Bducationsl qualification i

Brief descriptlion of your work experience i

You have been employed in your current position since 1
Do you have any experience/exposure in the filield of sub-
stance abuse, If yes; please specify.

Yours expectations from this workshop

Will you sttend both SAPM workshops and RERSA ?

Signature of the sponsoring body/person ;

8 i Slgnature
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Post Office; THORAPADI
Telephone § 22603 (5 Lines)
Telegrams : REGISTRAR MEDCOL

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR
CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE
VELLORE - 632002, Tamil Nadu, India

ret R/MBBS/SP/ak

218t July 1994

DatBeceseccnsrsassassnsnases

CH=-29

Rev, C,S,R. Topno
KES Office

G -EaL. ChurCh
Main Road

RANCHI 834 001

MI". BoSo Bage

Office Superintendent

KES Office

G.E.L, Church, Main Road, RANCHI 834 001

Dear Friends,

I give below the details of the sponsored candidates
who had applied to the MBBS Course for this academic year
1994. in this college.

a) Called for interview held on 11th to 13th July
1994 at C.M,C, Vellore
1. Nisha Rani Tirkey

2. Atul K, Soreng

b) Provisionally selected for admission to the
first year of 4% year MBBS Course for the academic year

1994.
> 1. Nisha Rani Tirkey

I request you to pass on this information to all
your sponsoring committee members.

With regards,
Your%/sincerely,
//// L’{t L"’/I/‘L'wu —
) Q[
DR. K.E. MAMMEN,

Pro-Tem Registrar.
c.c.: The Principal

‘@-K@a/j/ﬁ»

\\"__



> GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM
( Registered Under Societies Rezistration Act, XXI of 1860 )
Vide No. 273-J of 307-1921

Head Office :
K. 8. 8. Office
Q. E. L. Church
Ranchi-834001
Bihar-India
Phone-311513

946 /KSS5-25 20,7.1994,

Date j:g‘?:_ N

Ref

To

Rev, (Mrs) Prasanna Kumari,
Executive Secretary,
U.E.LOCOIQ ?

l, First Street, Haddow Road,
MADRAS -600006 ,

Dear Mrs, Prasanna,

We have great pleasure in sending the appli-
cations of the following young men for one Year's Foreign
study :-

1 Sri Sunil Kumar Innocent Minz,
2 Sri San jeev Kumar Baoe,

As it can be seen in the papers and testimonials
submitted by them, that these are persons with good academic
records, They have also good record and reputation in their
services till now, They are actively serving the Church at
various levelcas volunteers, We do hope that the Church and
Society will be benefitted mors by their proposed study,

We, therefore, strongly recommend them for
their study abroad.

With many thanks,

Yours sincerely,

J' 7
%@ :
(Rev,C,S/R, Topno)

Pramukh Adhyaksh,
Encl: As above, G,E.,L. Church, Ranchi,



,¥ GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

5 IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM
;f ( Registered Under Socicties Registration Act. XXI of 1860 ) Head Office.
Vide No. 273-J of 30-7-1921 K. 8. 8. Office
G E. L. Church
Ranchi-834001
Bihar-India
Phone-311513

Ref. s ’71/%5 Dﬂfﬂ‘_“_a‘._‘_m_

Te

Rev. Komal Dung Dung,
Iachargc,

Community Health Programme,
Khuntitely.

Dear Rev, Dungdung,

As 1 am informed that you are the Incharge of
Community Health Programme, you are hereby requestcd to come
and meet the Dr, Mrs., Bhengra and Mr, B. Topno of the Christian
Medical Association of India, New Lelhi.

It is very urgent., Therefore, you must come with
the following persons 3=

1) Prof. Santosh Kerketta.
Zg Mr. Alia Kerketta.
3) dr. Necodim Kengari.

You are requesied to come and meet the above
named officers of C.MueAclle in the Chamber of the undersigned
on 9.8.1994 at 2.00 P.iie sharp. _

Please note that the future programme related
to CMAI at Khuntitoly will depend on your talk with the officers
. Therefore, I am sorry to say once again, treat this letter

gﬁg/:%& most urgent.
0

e

X,
£
\ -
X

Mr. A. Kerketta.

With prayerful wishes,
Yours sincerely,

,C
(R.v.c.s.i. Topno )

Pramukh Adhyaksh,
GeEo.L. Church, Ranchi,

¢c i Prof. S. Kerketta, g requesting them to come and meet the

Mr. N. Kongari.

officers concerned .

cec 3 Adhyaksh for information and necessary action (Madhya Ancnhal



UNITED EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCHES IN INDIA

’ (Registered under Societies Act, XX| of 1860)
> LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT DESK (SCHOLARSHIPS)

Mr.UTTAM KUMAR ~ Gurukul Campus

Chairpersui, ' @“b 94, Purasawalkam High Road

Rev. Mrs. PRASANNA K. SAMUEL A 85— Kiloauk. M:AD RAS=600 010

Secretary South India

Telephone Off.: ©642 75 63

To 642 15 75
The Rev.C.S.R. opno Telex : 41 66 13 NIEO IN
Pramukh Adhyaksh ; Dt.10th June, 1994
K.5.5. G E L Church
Main road

RANCHI 834 001

Dear Pramukh Adhyaksh,

Greetings to you from the Leadership Development Desk, UELCI !
As you are aware it is time for us to distribute the Scholarship
Application forms for 1995,

l. Kindly note that each applicant will have to £ill in FIVE
FORMS as one full set. Any application without full set of
5 applications will not be accepted. Each of the sheet
enclosed in the form should be filled in. Xerox copies of
certificates should be enclosed for each filled in form.
Any incomplete form will not be considered.

s

2. Each applicant applying for exchange programme outside India
or short study abroad will be interviewed as we did during
previous years. Those applying for in-country scholarships
will not be interviewed. Those who come for an interview
will have to f£ind their own accommodation and alsc meet their
own travel expenses to attend the interview at Madras.

3. Last date for submission of application is on or before the
- 30th of July, 1994 and the National Scholarship Committee
hopes to meet during the first week of August, 1994, |

4. Applications received after the above mentioned date eannot
be processed. We request your kind co=-operation in this
matter.

5. Further let me remind you that the UELCI Enlarged Executive
Committee decided not to encourage any long term studies
abroad. Therefore I request you to kindly make this informa-
tion available to all the applicants that long term studies
abroad is not available for any filelds. The maximum study
abroad is 1 year. Any application with request for long
term studies abroad will ke rejected.

Thanking you in anticipation for your kind co=operation.
Yours sincerely.,

(Rev.PRASANNA K. SAMUEL)
Executive Secretary/UELCI

cc : Chairperson, Leadership Development Desk/UELCI



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

( Registered Under Societies Registration Act. XXI of 1860 ) Head Office.
Vide No 273-J of 30-7-1921 K. S. 8. Office
G E. L. Church
Ranchi-834001
Bihar-India
Phone-311513
Ref. 949[‘.‘55"25 Date_ 2047494,
To
Fr, Johney George,
C.“.AC 1. -
Plot No, 2,A=3, Local Shopping Centre,
Janakpuri,

cc 3 1

i

New Delhi-110058,

Sub ject ¢ Substance abuse prevention and management
workshop = 2-6 Aug, 1994,

Dear Fr, George,

Greetings in the name of our Lord and Saviour
Jesus Christ,

Kindly refer to your letter dated 1.7.,94 on the
above subject, e are sending the names of the candidates who
will attend the above programme representing G,E,L, Church in
Chotanagpur and Assam,

1) Rev, Nirmal Sereng,
G.,E,L, Church, Dibadih, P,O, Argora, Ranchi,

2) Rev, Anand Bahuray Nag,
Kadru Kumhar Toly, P.O., Hinoo, Ranchi,

3) Rev, H,K, Baba,
Pastor, G,E,L, Church, Head Quarter Congregation,
Ranchi,
The above persons are being informed accordingly.
With kind regards,

Yours Sincerely,

NG

2847) <
for Pramukh Adhyakshl )
Rev, Nirmal Soreng, G.E,L. Church, Ranchi,

Rev, Anand Bahuray Nag.
Rev, H,K, Baba, Pastor, Hq.Cong,

They will please contact KSS office and obtain the concerning
form, They have to meet the contribution of Rs, 100/- for the
tk above programme,



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM
{ Registered Under Socicties Registration Act, XXI of 1860 )
Vide No. 273-] of 30-7-1921

Head Office :
K.S. S. Office
G. E. L. Church
Ranchi-§34001
Bihar-India
Phone-311513
Ref  223/KSS-25 Date_30464944

To -

The Medhcal Superintendent,

Christian Medical College and Hospital,

Vellore,

Sub ject $ Medical treatment of Mr, A, Lakra,

Dear Sir,

Greetings in the name of our Lord and
Sawiour Jesus Christ,

It was reported that Mr., A, Lakra has
been admitted in C,M,C, and H, Vellore for his treatment,
He is a devoted member of the G,E,L, Church, Presently
he is the Headmaster of Lutheran High School, Khuntitoly.
He has also served the Church as Secretary, K.S,S,
(Executive Officer, Secondary Education,

His family members reported that they are
not in a position to meet the heavy expense needed for
his treatment,

You are, therefore, requested to consider
his case synpathoticaliy and allow him concession so
that he can manage to meet the teeatment expense,

Thanking you,
Yours sincerely,

) 7
lf /=5 FRA
(Rev, J.S R. Topno)
Pramukh Adhyaksh,
G.E.L. Church, Ranchi,
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a2

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE,
VELLGCRE -~ 632 (02.

I/1/P1 _ 09.06.94.

Dear friends,

Further tc the circular I/I/Pl, dated 30+h May 1994
regarding rPaul Harrison award, the first sentence mnay please
be read as. The Paul Harrison award was instituted to give
help and encouragewent tc a former student of this College,
in the practice of the art and healing in rural areas. Anvy

inconvenience caused due to this mistake is redretted,

Nomipnatiocas for this award may please be forwarded to the
Principalt, CME, “yeliore ~ &3 002, to reach before 15th July
1994,

Thanking you,

Youres- sincerely,
f
.l W e e ¥ oo, ¥ o T UL,..__

' s,
DR. BOOSHANALF V.MOSES,
Pripnoieal.,

-

)

3

The Alumni Office
Notice Beards

All Senatus Members

All Sponsoring Churches.
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g, GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH
IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM
( Registered Under Societies Registration Act. XXI of 1860 )
Vide No. 273-J of 30-7-1921

Head Office .
K. 8. 8. Office
@a. E. L. Church
Ranchi-834001
Bihar-India
Phone-311513

QD /94/KSS—25 par_~ -84 |

To

Rev,S.Kerketta,Adhyaksh,Madhya Anchal
Rev,M.Barljo,Adhyaksh SE Anchal
Rev,A,M,Aind, Ilaka Chairman,Marcha
Rev.,K.Tete, Ilaka Chairman,Karimati
Rev.A.B.Surin,Ilaka Chairman,Govindpur
Rev.,Komal Dungdung,llaka Chairman,Khnutitoli
Mr, J.Dhan,Secretary,Orissa Anchal,Rajgangpur,

Dear sir, 4

Please find enclosed iha/$#%Lex the copy of the
letter and a copy of the Proforma sent from CMAI New Delhi.
Please go through the letter and complete the proforma
and return it as per direction given in the letter,

Your cooperation will help the Church in its

ministry,
Yours s%ncerely,
K?"‘" A"l-\f@'
( Rev.C, SJﬁcTopno)
Pramukh Adhyaksh
cc: As above GEL Chure¢h,
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Greetings from CHAL, Delhi |

The Christian Medical Associatior of India is glad to introduce a
programme c<called Chotanagpur Health and Development FProject in
Chotanagpur reglon., 'This will be a new challenge for the loanl
Churchas to work with and for the community.

In order to structure the project holder/agencies CHMATL is on  the

process of finding out sultable, interested and committed
RDEPrSONS. S0 that the selected and trained persons could imple-

mant thls particular project.

Therefore, we are enclosing application formats inviting -
candidates for interview and selsction procedures. The acmpletd
application formats may be sent to the following address: -

DR SUKANT 3INGH

ASS0OCIATE GENERAL SECRETARY
CMAT, SOUTH AREA OFFICE

HVE COURTS, IZRD FLOOR

21, CUNNINGHAM ROAD
BANGALCORE- 5860 052

With all good wighes and kind regards.
+#

Yonrs, sincerely,

B TOPRO
Sr.Prog,.Dev.0fficer

CC: Dr Sukant Singh
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p APPLICATION FOR TRAINING IN COMPREHENSIVE PRYXMANY HUaLTH
C AT T I A e o
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I

Hame of the applicant

3. Sex

(1'\-{./1:) W e

{vrovide age (M=Male,F=Female )
proof certificate)

A1 e e

Permanent Address

Fducational qualifications
(provide photostat copies)

Languages “known: -

Read, write and speak

Experience in Community Health/
Development programme (if any )

Church Membership (denomination)

Involvement in Church activities

<4

6. Present(con

L A R I T N T S S T

-

Maritaol

(S=Eingle,M

o

(provide

-

Give two names for reference (Prominant leaders

2. Name

b. Name

information about family members (Father,Mother, other sihlings )

L]

L ]

in

U.lI.O...-..'...I...l..l".l..Position in

.

-

Chotanagpur

1
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area )

the community.ewessivs.

n

S.Na.; Name 1 Age | Sex

relation to

applicant

Educational

S tatus

Employ=
ment
status

)

i

— —

|

Date: o v

Signature :

- 1f willing to sign an agreement with CMAI to serve in a Micro Project
in Chotanagpur area for not less than 3 years ( YES/ NO )

L T S



CHRISTIAN ' Grams : 'CRISMEDIND'

Phones : 5552046, 5599992, 5599993

i 4o R e
ASSOCIATION OF
INDIA

PLOT NO. 2, A-3 LOCAL SHOPPING CENTRE, JANAKPURI, NEW DELHI-110 058

Ref.
Date : 23.,6.,94

To

RevsCeSsReTopnoe

Pramukh Adyaksh
G .FeLe« Church

-Q—.\nchio

|
-Deary Rev,Topno,

Warm greetings te you from CMAI 4n the nape of Jesus
Christ our Lord,.
CMAT is conducting Christian Health professional students

work camp at Vikas Majtri from 23-25th June 94, The theme is

"FPaith in Action" (St.Mark 2:1-.12) The work camp will be closing

with a valedictomy function, We invite you to be the Chief quest
ts of Bihar

for this function to enlighten the Christian Studen
region, |

Hence we recquest you to be kind enough to ancept our
Prayer.,

Thanking yvou for veour valuakhle time given to us.
With kind regards.

Yours sincerely,

N UOM

(Rev. ¥a Varma)
Asst.Chapnlain)

=

“That you might have life............life in all its fulness™ John 10 : 10.
A FELLOWSHIP OF CHRISTIAN HEALTH PROFESSIONALS AND HEALTH INSTITUTES.
ASSISTING THE CHURCHES IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALING, HEALTH & WHOLENESS.



CHRISTIAN d Grams : ‘CRISMEDIND'

Phones : 5552046, 5599992, 5599393

el o
ASSOCIATION OF
INDIA

PLOT NO. 2, A-3 LOCAL SHOPPING CENTRE, JANAKPURI, NEW DELHI-110 058

Ref.
Date :23e6,94

To

Rey, csl‘i/fo

Pm%wnuAcL AﬂQﬁ#&dﬁL \ng;%%?gg

. Dear Sir/Msaam

Worm greetings to vou from CMAI in the name of
Jesus Christ our Lord.

On behalf of CMAT I invite yvou for the fellowship
1unch during Christian health professional students work

camp on this theme "Faith in action" (St.Mark 231lel?)

Venues- Vikag Maitri.
P.N. BOSE COMPOUND.PURULIA ROAD .RANCHI=- 1

Date s~ 25th June 1994

Time :~ 1:30P.M.
we appreciate your presence to be with us to encourage and
to bless the Nurszing fParameﬁiéal; dental and Medical students
of Bihar region for their future ministry:

Ihaﬁkinﬁ vou for your wvaluable time given to us.

Wwith kind regards.

Yours sincerelyv,

(Rev.Cmkga Varma)

Asst.Chap plain)

“That you might have life............ life in all its fulness™ John 10 : 10.
A FELLOWSHIP OF CHRISTIAN HEALTH PROFESSIONALS AND HEALTH INS’ITI'U'T‘ES
ASSISTING THE CHURCHES IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALING, HEALTH & WHOLENESS,
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UNITED EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCHES IN INDIA

(Registered under Societies Act XXI of 1860 - S.No. 3 of 1942 - 43) \
T,I@N AL LUTHERAN HEALTH & MEDICAL BOARD

(&~

Dr. K. Rajaratnam, M.A., Ph.D. (Lond.)
Director

June 13, 1884

Rev. C.5.R. Topno
Pramukh Adhysksh, GELC
E.8S.8. Office

GEL Church
Ranchi - 834 881
Bihar

Dear Rev. C.8.R. Topno,

With reference to vour letier dated 8th June 1884
addressed to Dr. K. Raisrstnam, regerding sponsorship for
Mr. Sunil RKumar Minz to CHC Ludhisna, we would like to inform
vou that the original letter of sponsorship had alresdy been

sent to the candidsaste (house address). Plesse find enclosed s
copy of the same.

With regards,

Yours sincerely,

.

;f< OFFICE SECRETARY

Encl. : 1

1, First Street, Haddows Road, Madras - 600 006, South India ®Tel : 471676 (Off) : 6213921 (Res).
®Gram - CHRISNIEO Madras - 6 ®Telex : 41 6613 NIEO IN ®*Fax : 91 44 474557



UNITED EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCHES IN INDIA

(Regustered under Societies Act XXI of 1860 - S.No. 3 of 1942 - 43)

! Rev. Ms. Prasanna Kumari
_ Executive Secretary

24th May 1994

The Principal

CrC & Brown HMemorizl Hospital
Ludhiana - 141 008

Pun jab

Dear 3ir,

Sub: Sponsorship - MBBS course 1994-95

The National Luthsran Health & edical Board/United
Evangelical Lutheran Churches in India sponsor the
following candidate for admission to lst year MBBS
course in CiiC Ludhiana for the academic year 1994-95:

Name : Sunil Kumar Minz

Address : S/o sri obed Minz
Village: Orsa Path
P.0. Mahuadanr
Dist: pPalamau
Bihar

Yours sincerely,

\ﬂf‘{/ 2} Ll
%
Rev. Prasanna Kumari
Executive Secretary
UELCI

1. First Street, Haddows Road, Madras - 600 006, South India *Tel : 8271676 (Off) : 6421870 (Res).
e Gram : CHRISNIEO Madras - 6 *Telex : 41 6613 NIEO IN *Fax : 91 44 8274557



Christian
Medical
Association of WL
India_/ s 50 15

Telex : 31-76208 1,
PLOT No.2,A8 L@C%L‘SHOPPING CENTRE, JANAKPURI, NEW DELHI-110058 Grams & ‘CRISMEDIMDY, Fax G ]

= |

CMATL ZCHD AN
EETH JLINE . L5

= Fomal Durigdunag
CED BRU/ZSEOL

GFEL. Chuech Ehunti Toly
Fo.0. FEhunti Toly
Distb.Gumla

Eihar . 835 2283,

Deayr Rev. Dungdung,

¥
Greabings fram CHET. I .
During . my stayover at Ranchi from 3lst May to 3rd June 94 for

CEVs training. I wanted to meet you to learn thérlateat prrogiress
Gf  your prrogr e . i

Urfortunately, we could not meet you personally or received
letter form your project. Would  youw kindly let us know what waoy

CHMEal cowld heap you to solve yow project to perform better.

Unless, You and your colleagues nob come together and pult it
vour efforts as joint venture nothing WILL be possible aloneg.

CHMET  had offered you for project management GO se ab RUHSH baudt
we did not bese from you anything on this regard.
-?.\_ga\pl‘—

Eindly note that T will be available at Ranchi form 28rd o 27th
June 1994, Fleace: £ind sometines to nest me anyday.at Ranc i

We call  youwr kind cooperation and participations to  make  Lhe
i agr e mmex & HBUEresss.

Ll best wishso,

Yo s sincerely

Fe, TEFNC
S, FROG. DEMV. OFFTEER,
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Si.No. . /
ALL INDIA PRE-MEDICAL/PRE-DENTAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATION UNIT Bl ‘\O
(CESE) 17-B, INDRAPRASTHA ESTATE, NEW DELHI- 110002 | (O
ADMISEION CARD FOR ALL-INDIA PRE-MEDICAL/
PRE-DENTAL ENTRAMCE EXAMINATION: 1994
FORM o - 0741797050 )
DATE OF EXAMINATION: 08-05-1894 ROLL MO0 : 2303359
—
- ENTRE o= 239¢
Not2: This admit Card is issued - k R~ 40z 2329
Provisionally to the candidate subject to his/her ’}’,r RE :‘; ,“‘"- x
__\sahqwmg the elugabll!!y c_cndmons ‘igt ::r :L;ilj }:\"thié.}‘lﬂj\
JIAAR PHAS 2=1T7
i DELHT 1 oo o,
il ; ‘L *,? =2
AT:J._ N SOR ENS
»IHIDAY AT R O0F !
:-‘ﬂﬂﬁ* i 5J S ot
e - -,-.—-“—‘.--_.-_ T e
I\k\ s PR Jiji Jh‘i"' fI;F 5 ‘f" “KAM  DATE/TI He
lr | f..li_r’.«\_rJ_-—J.(._ ‘_UJ.JJ__.,j T4 iy RN
. CUNFIRMATION DF cLIGILILITY J
Tledlorr: Mﬁ"‘ =S —

OMIT (t,andl‘{aleshoufdwJt&rﬂﬁﬁﬁfkﬁ”@) ' , __*__‘[ _'I , T_] l |
[F‘(“'IV(H | JefofPEMoel [T T P DD I Dt
SON/DAUGHTER OF _
[Pl T<ToRTclns] T T | |

Full signature of the cardidate (NOT IN BLOCK LETTERS)

SERREREA,
\ g o AR

>
Y CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
Signature of the' Cand'tf:f B4h 3 S B "l L
attested by fhg}x Prmr* p"%nf Iﬁ(_‘m tituion or Gazetted Officer  CENTRAL BCARD COF SECONDARY EDUCATION
with official stam’;: T b T
o A Ton i \%)‘ s PTD

Complete Postal Address w:th Pin Code (IN BLOCK LETTERS)

Name ! ATy K Se R EN G

Son/Daughterof MR, 7 SPRE NG

Complete Postal by , WA LIMAND X A )

address AN e N e

i ' PATHAL KVDWA-

RANCH; — 8224671

Pin code

N.B. CANDIDATES ARE DIRECTED kio) F’HESERVF_ THE ADMIT CARD TILL T-iE ADMISSIONS ARE OVER.
PLEASE READ THE BULLETIN OF INFORMATION CAREFULLY.




THE CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE VELLORE ASEQCIATICN COUNCIL
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CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL
P. 0. Box 3. VELLORE 632 004, Tamilnadu, India

PROF. M. J. CHANDY
MS (Gen) MCh. (Neuro) MNAMS, FRS (M)
Council Secretary

To
) The Members of the C.M.C. Vellore
EEDHQ> Association & Council

23-04-1994

Sub: ORDINARY MEETING OF THE C.M.C.
ASSOCIATION AND COUNCIL, JUNE 1994

Dear Friends,

The dates for the Ordinary Meeting of the C.M.C. Vellore
Association and Council are on June 16th and 17th 1994. The
meeting will be held in the Scudder Auditorium, Medical College
Campus, Bagayam.

To make arrangenents for your local transportation,
accommodation and return travel, a proforma 1is enclosed.
Please fill this proforma and return it to this office by 23rd
May, 1994.

Accommodation will be arranged in the Hospital Annexe.
Since this 1is a patient facility and since we are short of
accommodation may I request you to share your room with one
other member. If yocu wish to share your room with a particular
person, you may indicate this on the proforma. I would also
like to know if you wish to occupy the ground or first floor
for health reasons. This may also be indicated on the
proforma.

I will also be happy to help you to make arrangements for

your return travel. This may be indicated in the proforma.
However, 1if you wish to make your own arrangements for return
reservations, you may do so and submit the bill for

reimbursement during the Council.

The meeting with the sponsored students of your Church/Body
will be held on Thursday, 16th June at 5.00 p.m. in the Scudder
Auditorium and this will be z dinner meeting. Any guestions
you wish to bring up during the Council session, may please be
sent 1in advance. Looking forward to meeting you during the
Council meetings.

With all good wishes,

/X:(_) r'uﬁ

Encl proforma

urs sincerely,

Council Secretary

zphone ; 22102 Ext. 2611 Telex ; 405 - 202 CMCH-IN Telegram : “MISSIONHOS" FAX : 0416 25035
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OFFICE OF THE RECISTRAR CERISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE
VELLORE - 632 ¢02.
R/SPOH/NS /94 l4th April, 1994,

L am herewith sending you some copies of “NEWS
LETTER" on admigsion to M.B.B.S. Coursec in this College for

underprivileged scetion of the society.

* Fequest you to kindly display the above in the
prominent place of your Church Premises. Please alsc give

due publicity ir the Church Magazines, Hand-outs, Bulletin

Thanking you for vyour kind attention to this

£y
.’;’i!(.f ’! i F -

PR. K.E. MAMMEN, B.Sc.,
M.B.B. &, M.S.(Gen.) Mva.,(PaedoSurgg}
Pro-Tem Registrar.

Plesse also find enclosed one cony of M.B.B.S.,
BaBuTy, B.0.T., B.Sc.(MLT), B.M.R.S¢c., and M.Sc., selection
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M.BE.E.S. 1994 ADMIESION FPROGRAMME

Fionth Day & Date Details

April i5th Friday Issus of Application for MBBES Course.

April I0th SBaturday Last Date for despatch of prospectus
and application form by post.

May 7th Saturday Last date for obtaining prospectus and

G7th Saturday

application form in operson 23t the
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR.

May Last Date for receipt of duly filled
(53.00 P.M.} in application form at the OFFICE OF
THE REGISTRAR.
May 27th Friday PRELIMINARY WRITTEN TEST B.00 A.M.
Junsa ___7%h Tuesday Last date for receipt of Sponsorship
= R R Sform.. .
June 20th HMonday Freliminary Meeting of Selection
; Committes at &.30 P.M.
July Zrd Sunday RETREAT
July Fth Saturday WORESHOP
July il1th Monday Registration for Interviews % Tests.
July 12th Tuesday 3
July iE3th Wednesdayd Intervisws & Tesis
July id4th Thursday Mesting of the Seiection Board for
FINAL SELECTION.
July i53th Friday Registration at .00 &.M.

July i4th Saturday Classes begin at B.0OO A.M.



OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Hay

June
June
June
June
June
Juna

Juna

20th

30th

2nd

3rd

4th

6th

DATES FOR

CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE

VELLORE -

632 002

1884 B.M.RK.Sc., SELECTION PROGRAHME

Friday

Honday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Saturday

Monday

Last date for receiving completed Application

Forms

Last date for receiving Sponsorship Forms

WRITTEN ENTRANCE TEST 10.00 A.M. to 11.30 A.NM.

Preliminary Selection Committee Meeting 6.30 P.M.

Registration for Interview 8.00 AH.

Practical Tests & Interview 8.30 A.M.

Final

Selection

Committee

Hedical Check-Up B8.00 A.M.

Registration for admission 2.00 P.M.

Meeting 6.30 P.N,

and

Helcome Mesting by the Principal

Classes begin 8.00 &.R.

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

July
Jialy
July

July

DATES FOR 1934

CHRISTIAN MECICAL COLLEGE
YELLORE - 632 002

BPT, BOT % B.Sec.,(MLT} SELEGCTION PROGRAMME

7th

7th

8th

3th

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday
Thursday

Friday

Friday

Saturday

Interviews 8.00 A.M.

Hedical Check-Up 7.30 A.M.

Registration for admission 4.00 P.M.
Welcome Heeting by the Principal

Classes begin 8.00 A.M.

Last date for receiving completed Application Forms
Lagt date for receiving Sponsorship Forams

HleTER ENTRANCE TEST 10.00 A.M. td 11.30 AN,
Preliminary Selection Committee Meeting 6.00 P.M.

Registration for Interview 7.30 A.M.
Practicals & Interview 9.00 A.M.

Final Selection Committes Meeting 6.00 P.M.

and



OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE

VELLDRE - 832 002

SELECTION PROGRAMME FOR 1994 M.Sc., DEGREE COURSES

M.Sc., BIOCHEMISTRY, MICROBICLOGY & M.Sc., BIDSTATISTICS

July 5th Tuesday
July  5th Tuesday
July ﬁSth Tuesday
July 26th Tuesday
July  27th Wednesday
July 27th Wednesday
duly  27th dednesday
July  28th Thursday

July 28th Friday

July 30th Saturday

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

SELECTIOR PROGRAM

Last date for receiving completed Application Foras
Last date for receiving sponsorship forms

URITTEN ENTRANCE TEST 5.00 A.M.

Preliminary Selection Committee fleeting 6.00 P.HM.
Registration for Interview 9.00 A.M.

Interview 10.00 A.M.

Fina. Selection Committee Meeting 65.30 P.M.

Medical Check-lUp 8.00 A.M.

Registration for admission 2.00 P.M. and
W¥alcoms Meseting by the Principal

Classes begin 8.00 A.M.

CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE
VELLORE - 632 002

ME FOR 1994 M.Sc., EPIDEMIOLOGY DEGREE COURSE

July  5th Tuesday
July  5th Tueaday
July 27th Vednesday
July  27th Wednesday
July  27th Wednsesday
July 28th Thursday

July 28th Friday

July 30th Saturday

_._......._._....._.,.___..._—..._...___-..._.—_._

Last date for receiving completed Application Forms
Last date for receiving Sponsorship forms
Registration for Interview and Practicals 7.30 A.M.
10.00 A.M. Interview

Final Selection Committee Meeting 6.30 P.M.

Medical Check-Up 8.00 a.M.

Registration for admission 2.00 P.M. and
Belcome Meeting by the Principal

Classes begin 8.00 a.m.
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Sub: REGIONAL CONFERENCE OF BIHAR (CMAI).

Phone : 317106

aﬁlﬂ{){y' pa /Aﬂ"_—’,‘:‘,ﬂ/}‘?’)’ 0 CE{‘){QZ

DearkaﬁmGunflkdﬁ-%{chvﬂi}ﬂwﬂ

GREETINGS FROM ACT. SECRETARY OF BIHAR REGION-CMATI !

On behalf of Dr. Stephen Murmu,

I have
Institutions

It is a time of fellowship to think
Plan to-gether on His Ministry to~day and future to come,

great pleasure in invitin

Act. Regional Secretary of Bihar
g members of all sections and
to attend the conference .

» Tesponse, inter act and

We

need your prayer support to make this conference a success,

Kindly inform your date of arrival to Contact person

in the conference venue.

DATE

15th September 1998,

Venue:

Mohulpahari Christian Hospital .

CONTACT PERSON :

Dr. J. Kisku

Medical Superintendent
Mohulpahari Christian Hospital

P.0. MOHULPAHRI
Dist. Dumka, Bihar-816 124.

With regards,

VIA- DUMKA

Yours Sincerely,
blleces oq),

BIL TOPNO

Programme Coordinator-CMA

CHDP-Of fice, Ranchi. |

A FELLOWSHIP OF CHRISTIAN [HEALTH PROFESSIONALS AND HEALTIHH INSTUTUTES SERVING THE CHURCIHES IN THE MINISTRY
OF HEALING., HEALTH & WHOLENSS,

HQS:PLOT No.2, A-3 LOCAL SHOPPING CENTRE, JANAKPURI, NEW DELHI-110058

Ph, 559999, 5599992, 5599993, 5521502
Grams ; ‘CRISMEDIND', Fax :011 -5598150

Fmail : cmaidel giasd! 01, vsal. net. in

REGISTERED UNDER SOCIETIES REGN, ACT OF 1860 REG. NO, 170F 4 s & BPT NO. 15 549 (N)



